## **April 12, 2022**

## NOTICE OF SCHOOL BOARD TRUSTEE TRAINING WORKSHOP MOUNTAIN HOME SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 193 Mountain Home, Elmore County, Idaho

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Trustees of Mountain Home School District No. 193, will hold a training workshop for the purpose of receiving ISBA continued school board training on Tuesday, April 12, 2022, at 6:30 p.m., at the District Administration Office, in the Boardroom, located at 470 North 3<sup>rd</sup> East, Mountain Home, Idaho, in said District.

No Business of the Board is scheduled or will be occurring. No meeting of the Board will be held. Accordingly, no minutes will be taken and there will be no zoom video. This Notice fulfills the Idaho State Code requirements for public meeting notices in accordance with Title 74, Chapter 2 – Open Meeting Law, Sections 74-202 thru 74-204, Idaho Code.

Dated the 6<sup>th</sup> day of April 2022.

Thought Whitman

Sharon M. Whitman

Clerk, School District No. 193

Mountain Home, Elmore, Idaho